



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2015-00183 - Inpatient Psychiatric Care for Adults in England and Northern Ireland

#### Mental Health Rehabilitation Beds

The information requested in this section is not held by the CCG. Please refer your request to [Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust](#) and [NHS England](#) who may be in a better position to advise.

#### Adult Acute Psychiatric Beds

NB: Data is accurate as of midday 3 September 2015.

Please note, to avoid the possibility of patient identification a range has been provided for some of the queries below. We are therefore unable to provide concise information as this could potentially lead to identification of the individual patients involved.

#### Part One

1. Which mental health trust does the CCG commission inpatient psychiatric services from?

*Norfolk and Suffolk Foundation Trust (NSFT). As well as their own bed stock they subcontract to Ashcroft (a third sector provider) and spot purchase beds from independent sector providers when required.*

2. If applicable – which other CCGs also commission services from that mental health trust?

*NHS Great Yarmouth and Waveney CCG  
NHS Ipswich and East Suffolk CCG  
NHS North Norfolk CCG  
NHS Norwich CCG  
NHS South Norfolk CCG  
NHS West Norfolk CCG  
NHS West Suffolk CCG*

**Part Two**

As on the 1st September 2015, within that mental health trust's (answer to question1) geographical boundary:

3. How many acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from NHS providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>		<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>	
Waveney	20	Churchill	20
Glaven	20		
Thurne	12	Rollesby	10 (shared with Central)
Rollesby	10 (shared with West)		

4. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q3) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>		<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>	
Waveney	North: <5 potential Norwich: <5 potential South: 0	Churchill	Norwich: <5 potential West: <5 potential, <5 confirmed DTOC
Glaven	North: <5 potential Norwich: <5 potential South: <5 potential		
Thurne	North: 0 Norwich: 0 South: 0	Rollesby	West: 0
Rollesby	North: <5 potential Norwich: <5 potential South: 0		

5. How many acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from independent sector providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
0	0

6. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q5) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
n/a	n/a

7. How many acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from third sector providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
Commissioned via Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust: 4	0

8. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q7) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
0	n/a

**Part Three**

As on the 1st September 2015, outside the mental health trust's (answer to question1) geographical boundary:

9. How many out-of-area acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from NHS providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
0	0

10. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q9) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
n/a	n/a

11. How many out-of-area acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from independent sector providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
Spot purchased via NSFT: North: 0 Norwich: 5 South: 2	Spot purchased via NSFT: West: 2

12. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q11) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
0	0

13. How many out-of-area acute adult inpatient beds did the CCG commission from third sector providers?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
0	0

14. How many patients in these beds (answer to Q13) were classified as Delayed Transfers of Care (DTOC)?

<b>NHS North Norfolk, NHS Norwich and NHS South Norfolk CCGs</b>	<b>NHS West Norfolk CCG</b>
n/a	n/a